
June 11, 2025

PROJECT NAME: MARY MOORE
PROJECT NUMBER: 2025050067
APPLICATION: DRC WAIVER REQUEST  #32894

1 DEPARTMENT:  FRMSH - FIRE MARSHAL REVIEW
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.21.1.A(1) Major Site Plan
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  APPROVED

2 DEPARTMENT:  LUCURR - LAND USE CURRENT REVIEW
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.21.1.A(1) Major Site Plan
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  Defer to Stormwater.

3 DEPARTMENT:  ZONE - ZONING DEPARTMENT 
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.21.1.A(1) Major Site Plan
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  Defer to Stormwater.

4 DEPARTMENT:  UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.21.1.A(1) Major Site Plan
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  Parcel 29682-002-00 is located within the Marion County Utilities Service area but is not 
currently connected to water or sewer services. The nearest water and sewer services from Marion County 
Utilities are approximately 1,050 feet away. We are unable to determine the connection distance based on the 
waiver. The site plan associated with permit 2025051110 shows a metal building with no water or sewage 
flows. If water flow is introduced in the new addition, a Capacity Charge Worksheet to include all building 
on the property, will need to be completed to assess the connection distance.

Parcel is within the Urban Growth Boundary and the Primary Springs Protection Zone. 

5 DEPARTMENT:  ENGDRN - STORMWATER REVIEW
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.21.1.A(1) Major Site Plan
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  CONDITIONAL APPROVAL subject to working with Stormwater staff under the following 
conditions: 1) The applicant must provide stormwater control of the additional runoff from the impervious 
coverage at the 100-year, 24-hour storm from the total impervious overage on the property. 2) A 
permit/inspection hold will be in effect until a sketch of the proposed stormwater controls is provided to 
Stormwater and approved. 3) A Final Hold will be in effect until: a) Stormwater staff conducts a final 
inspection. Please note that stormwater controls and all disturbed areas must have vegetative cover 
established at time of final inspection. b) The applicant must provide a final sketch, noting the horizontal 
extents and volume capacity of the stormwater controls. 
The applicant owns a 2.98 -acre parcel (29682-002-00) and according to the MCPA, there is approximately 
14,743 sf existing impervious area on-site. The applicant is proposing to add 800 sf for a shed. The total 
existing and proposed impervious area is 15,543 sf. The site will be approximately 6,543 sf over the allowed 
9,000 sf per the Marion County LDC. There a Flood Prone Area on the eastern side of property. Staff 
recommends approval with conditions.
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A NEW FOUNDATION DESIGN FOR HELBER PLAZAS PERSPECTIVE 3000 INC. PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING (BY OTHERS), LOCATED AT 1241 SE
55TH AVENUE OCALA, FL

PERMIT DOCUMENTS BY OTHERS

1) COMPONENT AND CLADDING - GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL NUMBERS FOR ALL
RELATED - MANUFACTURERS OF DOORS, WINDOWS, AND OTHER PROJECT RELATED CLADDING COMPONENTS.  PROVIDE STANDARD SIGN AND
SEALED ENGINEERING CERTIFICATION FOR PRODUCT INSTALLATIONS TO MEET IMPOSED AND WIND LOADS NOTED ON THE COVER SHEET.

NEW FOUNDATION DESIGN FOR:

HELBER PLAZAS PERSPECTIVE 3000 INC.
1241 SE 55TH AVENUE

OCALA, FLORIDA
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TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (FBC CHAPTER 6):  TYPE IIB (UNPROTECTED & UNSPRINKLERED)

OCCUPANCY (FBC CHAPTER 3):
UTILITY - GROUP U

GENERAL BUILDING LIMITATIONS (FBC TABLE 504.3a, 504.4a, b, & 506.2a, b):

GROUP U
TYPE IIB - UNPROTECTED & UNSPRINKLED

UNDER 55'
ALLOWABLE:
55'

PROVIDED:
MAX HEIGHT

3MAX STORIES 1

MAX AREA
800 SF
800 SF TOTAL

TYPE IIB
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

BEARING WALLS;EXTERIOR
INTERIOR

BUILDING ELEMENT
STRUCTURAL FRAME INCLUDING COLUMNS, GIRDERS,TRUSSES

NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS EXTERIOR
NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS INTERIOR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS-TABLE 601

STRUCTURAL DESIGN DATA:
WIND DESIGN DATA
BASIC WINDSPEED: 140 MPH (FBC SECTION 1609)
WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: II (RISK CATEGORY FBC TABLE 1604.5)
WIND EXPOSURE: B (FBC 1604.5)
APPLICABLE INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: 1.00 FOR ENCLOSED
STRUCTURES WITH MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 30

COMPONENT & CLADDING DESIGN PRESSURE LOADS:  SUPPLIERS /
MANUFACTURERS OF ALL CLADDING AND COMPONENTS (INCLUDING,
BUT NOT LIMITED TO: SIDING, ROOFING, DOORS, WINDOWS, AWNINGS,
ETC.) WILL SUBMIT REPORTS & DATA SIGNED AND SEALED BY A
LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA
DOCUMENTING COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PROVISION OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE 2023, 8th EDITIONSTRUCTURES WITH MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 3 DOCUMENTING COMPLIA
BUIL30 ANCE WITH THIS PROVISION OF THE FLORIDA

h EDITION
CUMENTING COMPLIA
LDING CODE 2023, 8th
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APPLICABLE CODES:
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2023 8th EDITION
(BUILDING, PLUMBING, FUEL & GAS, MECHANICAL & ACCESSIBILITY VOLUMES)
NEC 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
FFPC 2023 8th EDITION
ASCE 7 - 22 EDITION

8,500 SQUARE FEET

130 140 150 160 170 180
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REINFORCINGTYPEWxDMARK

1'-4"W x
1'-8"D

MONO / THICKENED
SLAB EDGE

GENERAL NOTES
1. CONTRACTOR MUST FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND

EXISTING CONDITIONS, DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR MUST
COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION AS TO VERIFY EXACT PIPING ROUTING,
ALSO REVIEW PLUMBING ENGINEERS DRAWINGS.

2. PROVIDE 3,000 PSI CONC. MIN. w/ 6x6 10/10 WWF (OR
APPROVED EQUAL) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. PROVIDE STEEL REINFORCING w/ 3" MIN. CONCRETE
COVER AT ALL FOOTINGS AND ANY REINFORCED
CONCRETE BELOW THE FINISH GRADE.

4. PAD FOOTING SHALL BE CENTERED ON COLUMN.

5. FOOTING DESIGN IS BASED ON SANDY LOAM SOIL
CONDITIONS AND A SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2,000
PSF, IF OTHER CONDITIONS SHOULD OCCUR THE OWNER
SHALL RETAIN THE SERVICES OF A SOIL ENGINEER TO
EVALUATE, TEST AND RECOMMEND FOOTING DESIGNS
SUITABLE FOR CONDITIONS FOUND. ARCHITECT SHALL
BE NOTIFIED OF SUCH CONDITIONS AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED w/ COPIES OF ALL RELATED TECHNICAL
REPORTS INCLUDING SOIL TESTING AND PROPOSED
FOOTING DESIGN.

6. ALL EXTERIOR SLABS TO RECEIVE A BROOM FINISH w/
RIDGES IN DIRECTION OF SLOPE.

7. VERIFY ALL FINISH FLOOR MATERIALS AND LOCATIONS
WITH THE OWNER TO ESTABLISH CONDITIONS THAT WILL
REQUIRE THE SLAB TO BE DEPRESSED TO PROVIDE A
FLUSH TRANSITION BETWEEN FINISH FLOOR MATERIALS
IF THIS CONDITION  EXISTS, CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR
SLAB REDESIGN.

8. SAW-CUT CONTROL JOINTS AND EXPANSION JOINTS
SHALL BE LOCATED AS SHOWN. THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR CAN INSTALL ADDITIONAL JOINTS IF
REQUIRED. TO CONTROL CRACKING OF SLAB AND TO
ENSURE PROPER SLAB CONSTRUCTION. FLATNESS,
LEVELNESS AND DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT.

9. FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED AND ADJUSTED AS
PER SELECTED TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN LOAD
UPLIFTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

A. VERIFY LOADING POINTS FROM THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER AND FROM THE FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT,
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

B. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BEARING WALLS, COLUMNS AND
MONOLITHIC OR STRIP TYPE FOOTINGS AND /OR COLUMN
PADS AS REQUIRED TO MEET LOADING CONDITIONS AND
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.

11. PROVIDE A/C PIPE CHASES AS REQUIRED FOR EACH A/C
CONDITIONING UNIT. VERIFY LOCATION WITH A/C
CONTRACTOR.

12. PROVIDE SLEEVES IN FOOTINGS AND /OR FOUNDATION
FOR LANDSCAPE SPRINGBARS, PLUMBINGLINES,
ELECTRICAL LINES, AND COMMUNICATION LINES. (UNDER
SLAB)

13. PROVIDE SLAB SLOPE TO FLOOR DRAIN (IF APPLICABLE)
TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDINGS AND /OR  AWAY FROM
BUILDING IF EXTERIOR SLAB.

14. CONTRACTOR TO SECURE SOIL TESTING PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND TO PROVIDE ARCHITECT
A COPY OF REPORT FOR REVIEW AND COMMENDATION.

15. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CURRENT SITE
CONDITIONS WITH CIVIL ENGINEERING AND SURVEY
DOCUMENTS BY OTHERS AS WELL AS FINISHED FLOOR
REQUIREMENTS AND CUT AND FILL OF SITE AS TO
PROVIDE A STABLE AND SECURE HIGH AND DRY
BUILDING.

FOOTING SCHEDULE

F1

F2

F3

F4

MINIMUM REQUIRED LAP
SLICES FOR

REINFORCING RODS
(GRADE 60 STEEL)

ROD DIA. LAP /
SPLICE

No.3 18"

ROD DIA.

No.4

No.5

24"

30"

LAP /
SPLICE ROD DIA. LAP /

SPLICE

No.6 36"

No.7

No.8

42"

66"

No.9 80"

No.10

No.11

88"

96"

MONO COLUMN PAD
FOOTING

INDICATES ASSUMED FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONEL. 100'-0"

SLB-1

SAW CUT JOINT, MIN CUT 1/4" OF THE THICKNESS OF
FINISH CONCRETE SLAB.

CJ

FOUNDATION PLAN
LEGEND

RELEX RUBBER EXPANSION JOINTEJ

INDICATES: 1/8" PER FOOT SLOPE

F5

#5 STL. RODS
6" O.C. EA.
WAY

2'-0"W. X
1'-0"D

#7 GRADE 60 X
16'-0" LONG HAIR
PIN REINFORCING

HAIR PIN FOOTING

(3) #5 STL.
RODS  CONT.
AT BOTTOM.

1'-4"W x
1'-8"D

MONO / THICKENED SLAB
EDGE W/ RECESS FOR
O/H DOORS SEE 1A/A103

F1A

MONO COLUMN PAD
FOOTING

(3) #5 STL.
RODS  CONT.
AT BOTTOM.

2'-0"W x
1'-8"D

MONO / THICKENED SLAB
EDGE W/ RECESS FOR
O/H DOORS SEE 1A/A103

3'-0"SQ. x
1'-8"D

#5 STL. RODS
6" O.C. EA.
WAY

3'-6"SQ. x
1'-8"D

4"- 3,000 PSI CONC. SLAB REINF'D W/ 6x6 # 10/10
WWM OVER 15 MIL. YELLOW VAPOR BARRIER OVER
CLEAN 98% COMPACTED POISON TREATED EARTHEN
FILL. SMOOTH TROWELED FINISH LEVEL NO SLOPE

ANCHOR BOLT SUMMARY

QTY LOCATE DIA (IN.) TYPE

8 JAMB 5/8" DIA. GRADE 55
24 FRAME 3/4" DIA. GRADE 55

A101
SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0" ( PRINTED @ 24X36)

FOUNDATION  PLAN

SCALE:  NTS ( PRINTED @ 11X17) SHEET NO.
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MONO THICKENED EDGE DETAIL
SCALE: NTS1AMONO THICKENED EDGE DETAIL

SCALE: NTS1

HAIR PIN DETAIL
SCALE: NTS4
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RODS @ BOTTOM

FIN. FLR.
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" D

3"

CLR. EA.
WAY

(3) #5 GRADE 60
RODS @ BOTTOM

PROVIDE 3/4" RECESS X
12" WIDE IN CONCRETE
SLAB AS REQUIRED BY
OVERHEAD DOOR MFR.
(TYP. @ EACH OVER
HEAD DOOR  LOCATIONS)

3 4"

MONO COLUMN PAD DETAIL
SCALE: NTS3

W/ 6X6 -
10/10 WWM

CLEAN 98%
COMPACTED
POISON
TREATED
EARTHEN
FILL.

15 MIL
VAPOR
BARRIER
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HAIR PIN DETAIL PLAN VIEW
SCALE: NTS8
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END WALL COLUMN SEE
PRE-ENGINNERED METAL BUILDING
(PEMB) DRAWINGS BY OTHERS.
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SCALE: NTS7
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REINFORCING
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ANCHOR BOLT DETAIL
SCALE: NTS6
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CONC. SLAB
PER A101

W/ 6X6 - 10/10 WWM
OR COMMERCIAL
MIX MULTI-STRAINED
FIBER MESH

3/16" W SAW CUT
CONTROL JOINT DEPTH
= 1/4 OF SLAB
THINKNESS;FILL W/
LIQUID POLYMER
JOINT SEALANT; TYP.
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FLAT WASHER
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ANCHOR ROD X 1'-3"
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A36 FLAT PLATE.
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